Cash and cash equivalents (8,883) (8,094) (1,146) (412)

Capital 20,061 22,673 21,384 19,142

Total equity 28,944 30,767 22,530 19,554

Borrowings 5,811 5,905 ‐ ‐

Overall financing 34,755 36,672 22,530 19,554

Capital to overall financing ratio 0.5772 0.6183 0.9491 0.9789

Page  111

Tristel Plc

Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 30 June 2022 (continued)

26 Prior year restatement

During the current year, it was identified that deferred tax assets relating to unrecognised taxable losses of £3,600,000 in the UK
had not been recognised in the prior year.  Based on the circumstances in the prior year, these should have been recorded as a
deferred tax asset at 19%, equating to £684,000. The prior year financial statements have been restated for this adjustment. In
addition, in the prior year an income tax receivable for £170,000 was inappropriately classified as an income tax liability. The
prior year comparatives have been restated to correctly reclassify the balance as an income tax receivable.

 2021 2021 2021

Previously
reported Restatement Restated

Consolidated income statement  £000 £000 £000

Profit before tax 3,761  ‐  3,761

Income tax expense (789)  684  (105)

Profit for the year 2,972  684  3,656

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income
Foreign currency translation losses (600)  ‐  (600)

Profit and total comprehensive income for the year 2,372  684  3,056

Consolidated statement of financial position at 30 June 2021
Deferred tax asset  1,805  684  2,489

Non‐current assets  22,316  684  23,000

Income tax receivable  ‐  170  170

Current assets  17,615  170  17,785

Total assets  39,931  854  40,785

Income tax liability  (170)  170  ‐

Current liabilities  3,935  170  4,105

Total liabilities  9,848  170  10,018

Retained earnings   14,003  684  14,687

Total equity  30,083  684  30,767